AUBURN AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
MEETING OF THE STANDING FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

L - WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2026, 11:00 AM

CANYON VIEW COMMUNITY CENTER, BOARD ROOM
471 MAIDU DRIVE
AUBURN, CA

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the District after distribution of the
agenda packet are available for public inspection by contacting the District Administrator at
X auburnre n or by calling (530) 537-2186 (M-F).

The public may participate in the meeting in-person or through Zoom. The link for this
meeting is hitps://us06web.zoom.us/j/87918283561. The public can use this link and/or call 1
669 900 6833 Webinar ID: 879 1828 3561 to participate.

People using the Zoom website will be able to see and hear the Committee, and the Committee
will be able to hear the public. The Committee will not receive any visual/video from the
public. This is done to avoid inappropriate visual content at the meeting.

Questions and comments can be sent via email to the District Administrator no later than one
hour before the meeting. These emails will be read aloud at the meeting and responded to
accordingly. Emails can be sent during the meeting, and staff will work to ensure that all are
read, however the best way to have your comment heard is through the Zoom meeting or the
associated phone number.

If you are a person with a disability and need an accommodation to participate in the
District’s programs, services, activities and meetings, contact Kahl Muscott at (530) 537-2186
or kmuscott@auburnrec.com at least 48 hours in advance to request an auxiliary aid or
accommodation.

1.0 CALL TO ORDER

Lynch Ingle

2.0 AGENDA REVIEW, CHANGES, AND APPROVAL

3.0 PUBLIC COMMENT - This is the time wherein any person may comment on any
item not on the agenda within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee
Chairperson, please state your name and address for the record (optional). There is
a time limitation of three minutes.

4.0 BUSINESS

4.1 Approval of Minutes from December 10, 2025 Standing Finance Meeting
(Pages 3-5)

Recommendation: Review and approve minutes.



4.2

4.3

44

Review of Cash Requirements for December (Pages 6-9)

Recommendation: Review and approve cash requirements for December, 2025,
forward to the consent calendar for review and approval.

Review of Financials — December (Pages 10-38)

Recommendation: Review and approve Financials for December, 2025,
forward to the consent calendar for review and approval.

Resolution #2026-1: Transfer $38,531 of Future Capital Reserve Funds for
Completed Projects (Pages 39-41)

Shall the Auburn Area Recreation and Park District (District) approve and adopt
Resolution #2026-1, a resolution authorizing the transfer funds from the Future
Capital Construction Reserves to the General Fund for completed projects?

Discussion Items:

1. 2025 Events P&L Review (Pages 43-52)
2. 5 Year History of Volunteer and Work Release Hours (Page 53)
3. County Mitigation Fund, current balance $518,320
4. City Mitigation total is $391,579, with $151,579 not encumbered
5. California CLASS as of December 31, 2025 (Pages 54-57)
6. Placer County Investment Report as of November 30, 2025 (Pages 58-70)
7. Placer County Investment Report as of December 31, 2025 (Pages 71-84)
8. CEPPT Account Update Summary as of December 31, 2025 (Pages 85-88)
5.0 ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED AT FUTURE STANDING FINANCE
MEETINGS
None.
6.0 PENDING ITEMS REQUIRING MORE DETAILED RESEARCH
Financial Sustainability
ADJOURNMENT
AUBURN AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
This agenda is hereby certified to have been posted as follows:
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SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.1

DESCRIPTION:

INFORMATION:

STAFF

RECOMMENDATION:

FISCAL IMPACT:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM DECEMBER,
2025 STANDING FINANCE MEETING

SEE ATTACHED MINUTES

REVIEW AND APPROVE



1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

Auburn Area Recreation and Park District
Meeting Minutes
of the Standing Finance Committee
Wednesday, December 10, 2025 at 10:30 AM
Canyon View Community Center, Board Room
471 Maidu Drive
Auburn, California 95603
CALL TO ORDER
The meeting of the Standing Finance Committee was called to order at 10:39 AM.
ROLL CALL
Chairperson Ingle and Vice-Chairperson Lynch were present.
AGENDA REVIEW, CHANGES AND APPROVAL
The agenda was approved by the Committee as written.
PUBLIC COMMENT- This is the time wherein any person may comment on an item not on
the agenda within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee. After you are
recognized by the Committee Chairperson, please state your name and address for the
record (optional). There is a time limitation of three minutes.
None.
BUSINESS
4.1 Approval of Minutes from November, 2025 Standing Finance Meeting

Chairperson Ingle and Vice-Chairperson Lynch approved the minutes from the
November 12, 2025 Standing Finance Meeting.

4.2 Review of Cash Requirements for November, 2025

The Committee moved to approve the Cash Requirements for November and forwarded
this item to the consent calendar for review and approval.

4.3 Review of Financials - October

The Committee moved to approve the Financials for October and forwarded this item to
the consent calendar for review and approval.

4.4 Review of Financials - November

The Committee moved to approve the Financials for November and forwarded this item
to the consent calendar for review and approval.



4.5

4.6

5.0

6.0

Sierra Pool Heater — Repair vs. Replace Approval

The Committee sent a recommendation to the Board to continue to use the Sierra Pool
Heater as is.

Resolution #2025-28: Transfer Continency Funds to the CLASS (California
Cooperative Liquic Assets Securities System)

The Committee recommended to approve Resolution #2025-28: Transfer Continency
Funds to the CLASS (California Cooperative Liquic Assets Securities System).

Discussion Items:

1. County Mitigation Fund, $518,320 — this item was not discussed.
City Mitigation Fund, $391,579 with $151,579, that is not encumbered — this item
was discussed.

3. California CLASS as of September 30, 2025 — this item was discussed.

4. Placer County Investment Report as of June 30, 2025 — this item was not discussed.

ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED AT FUTURE STANDING FINANCE
MEETINGS

None.
PENDING ITEMS REQURING MORE DETAILED RESEARCH

None.

ADJOURNED

As there was no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:27 AM.

ko § Dae. 14 360§
Board Sécrgtary Date




SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.2 REVIEW OF CASH REQUIREMENTS FOR
DECEMBER, 2025

DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHMENT

INFORMATION:

STAFF

RECOMMENDATION: REVIEW AND APPROVE, FORWARD TO THE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

SEE ATTACHED LISTING
OF EXPENSES: $303,749.09



System: 1/2/2026  9:39:00 AM
User Date: 12/31/2025

Ranges: From:

Check Number First

Vendor 1D First

Vendor Name  First
Sorted By: Check Number
* Voided Checks
Check Number Vendor ID
28394 1099-271
28395 A0018
28396 A0115
28397 A0167
28398 B0049
28399 B0O063
28400 C0113
28401 G0014
28402 K0031
28403 K0095
28404 N0O12
28405 P000S
28406 P0023
28407 PO067
28408 Q0003
28409 R0025
28410 RO074
28411 50163
28412 51007
28413 TEMPR
28414 V0007
28415 w0001
28416 1099-269
28417 1099-295
28418 1099-375
28419 1099-376
28420 1099-385
28421 1099-397
28422 A0174
28423 0129
28424 DO010
28425 D0025
28426 D0101
28427 EQ031
28428 F0038
28429 H0060
28430 K0011
28431 10039
28432 M0019
28433 N0OOO3
28434 P0007
28435 P0113
28436 RO025
28437 $0009
28438 $0152
28439 TEMPB
28440 TEMPF
28441 TEMPG
28442 TEMPJ
28443 TEMPL
28444 TEMPP
28445 TEMPR
28446 00035
28447 w0001
28448 w0044
28449 1099-271

Auburn Rec & Park

VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT

To:

Last
Last
Last

Vendor Check Name
Koelsch, Anthony dba Kelpro Se 12/5/2025
Auburn Chamber of Commerce
Avburn Hardware & Rental LLC
Auburn Chrysler Dodge

Baldoni Construction Service I

Blain Stumpf

Cooks Portable Toilets & Septi
Gold Country Tractors, Inc.
Keller Supply Company

UKG Kronos SaaShr, Inc.

Nevada Irrigation District
Placer County Water Agency

PG&E

PolyJohn Enterprises, LLC
Quality Automotive
Rotary Club of Auburn

Rainout Line

Steffen's HVAC Services
Stationary Engineers, Local 39

Gabby Royal

Verizon Wireless
Walker's Office Supplies, Inc.

Deborah Lynn
Juli Land-Marx

Jennifer Rogers

Joanna Britt
Sarah Simmons

All Seasons Archery Range & Le
Applied Landscape Materials db
Cornerstone Environmental Cont
Diamond Pacific

Dawson 0il Company

DuPratt Ford Auburn

El Rgave Taqueria

Fastenal Company

HercRentals Inc.

The Permanente Medical Group I

Leaf
Kahl Muscott

Norris Electric, Inc.

Pacific Gas & Electric Company
Placer Co Community Developmen
Rotary Club of Auburn

Sierra Saw Sales And Service
SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC
Christine Burdette

Susan Forbes
Steve Gordon
Kristi Jogis
Kelly Lee
Vesna Petrilla

Kaitlin Roberts
U.S.Bank Equipment Finance
Walker's Office Supplies, Inc.

Wave

Payables Management

Check Date

12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
127572025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/72025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025

Check Date
Checkbook ID

Checkbook ID

CoMM 1ST
coMM 15T
COoMM 15T
COMM 18T
CoMM 18T
COMM 1ST
CoMM 18T
CoMM 18T
COoMM 18T
CoMM 18T
COoMM 18T
COMM 18T
COMM 18T
COMM 1ST
COMM 15T
COMM 18T
COMM 18T
COMM 15T
CoMM 18T
CoMM 18T
CoMM 18T
CoMM 1ST
CoMM 1ST
CoMM 1ST
CcoMM 18T
COMM 1ST
COMM 18T
oMM 18T
CoMM 18T
COMM 18T
COMM 18T
CoMM 1ST
coMM 18T
CoMM 1ST

Koelsch, Anthony dba Kelpro Se 12/19/2025 COMM 1ST

Page: 1
User ID: D Shaw

From:
12/1/2025
COMM 18T

To:

12/31/2025

comM 1ST

RAudit Trail Code

PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHKO00003245
PMCHKO00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003245
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHKO00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHKO00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK00003247
PMCHK(0003248

-

$2,560.00
$150.00
$253.48
$205.12
$1,750.00
$1,778.76
$765.00
$229.93
$1,513.09
$5,000.00
$496.24
$2,598.79
$109.57
$191.10
$1,608.38
$22.00
$399.00
$663.00
§433.00
$80.00
$822.83
$1,252.06
$234.00
$1,800.00
$484.25
$336.70
$104.00
$70,00
$4,499.75
$2,950.00
$223.27
$3,172.47
$180.00
$814.00
$562.26
$1,477.52
$130.00
$159.80
$255.50
$255.75
$163.91
$8,454.80
$22.00
$48.24
$150.88
$25.00
$145.00
$155.00
$25,00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$171.41
$75.06
$245.48
$2,199.00



VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT

Page:

2

User ID: D Shaw

System: 1/2/2026  9:39:00 AM Ruburn Rec & Park
User Date: 12/31/2025
Payables Management
* Voided Checks
Check Number Vendor ID Vendor Check Name
28450 A0013 AT&T
28451 AC014 AT&T
28452 A0029 Watson, Connie DBA Auburn Trop
28453 AQ051 Anderson's Sierra Pipe Co.
28454 AQ115 Auburn Hardware & Rental LLC
28455 B0069 Bidwell Water
28456 B0078 Buckmaster Office Solutions
28457 B0080 BearPrint Industries
28458 C0004 CAPRI
28459 c0121 Cole Huber LLP
28460 D0010 Diamond Pacific
28461 F0015. Folsom Lock & Key
28462 G0095 The Garland Co, Inc
28463 K0031 Keller Supply Company
28464 M0013 Meadow Vista Hardware
28465 M0098 Meadow Vista County Water Dist
28466 00025 Oracle America, Inc.
28467 P0007 Pacific Gas & Electric Company
28468 ROO73 NAPA Auto Parts
28469 50009 Sierra Saw Sales And Service
28470 50054 Souza's Tire Service
28471 $0143 SMOA
28472 50163 Steffen's HVAC Services
28473 $0173 Sherman Steel
28474 51007 Stationary Engineers, Local 39
28475 51016 Webster Bank
28476 T0031 Turf Star, Inc.
28477 T1000 Transamerica Life Insurance
28478 TEMPA Alix Abram
28479 TEMPB Ashley Barker
28480 TEMPD Shannon Davis
28481 TEMPJ Kristina Jukich
28482 TEMPP Kelly Plubell
28483 Wooo1 Walker's Office Supplies, Inc.
28484 w0010 Waxie Sanitary Supply
28485 w0044 Wave
28486 W0054 Wizix Technology Group
28487 1099-375 Jennifer Rogers
28488 1099-398 Stephanie Diamond
28489 A0001 Recology Auburn Placer
28490 A0027 Recology Auburn Placer
28491 A0051 Anderson's Sierra Pipe Co.
28492 B0020 BSN Sports, Inc.
28493 €0041 CPRS
28494 C0111 Cal.net
28495 D0010 Diamond Pacific
28496 F0038 Fastenal Company
28497 H0056 Humana Dental Ins. Co
28498 NOGO8 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.
28499 N0045 Near U CO2
28500 NOO46 Norman's Nursery
28501 P0023 PG&E
28502 P0058 Pitney Bowes Inc
28503 P0120 PNP Construction
. 28504 w0001 Walker's Office Supplies, Inc.
ACH384 1099-313 Alison Lloyd
ACH385 C1011 Kasey Casl
ACH386 50154 Mike Scheele
ACH387 W0045 Williams, Jesse
ACH388 1099-103 Terry Masten
ACH38% 1099-374 Sarah Violett

" REMIT000000000000030 W0003

Warehouse Paint Incorporated

Check Date Checkbook ID Audit Trail Code Amount
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $93.44
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $94.36
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 §34.32
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $418.22
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $45.29
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $85.50
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $94.14
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $674.60
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $120,064.50
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $541,50
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 §70.76
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $300.37
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $923.46
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $879.37
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $15.00
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 §556.98
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $224.55
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $10,381.58
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $21.14
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $182.43
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $157.82
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $711.00
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 §7,052.00
12/19/2025 CoMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $1,335.00
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 5433.79
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $81,521.80
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHR00003248 $97.80
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $560.00
12/19/2025 CoMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $155.00
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $165.00
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $155.00
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $145.00
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $155,00
12/19/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003248 $391.22
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $79.82
12/19/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $1,152.26
12/19/2025 CoMM 1ST PMCHK00003248 $97.65
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $156.00
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $560.00
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 5680.66
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $1,437.73
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $145.22
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $257.14
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $170.00
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $66.94
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $25.13
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $252.21
12/26/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003249 $2,932,08
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $1,565.49
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $483.42
12/26/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003249 §1,050.14
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $109.52
12/26/2025 CoMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $168.94
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $9,068.00
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003249 $267.85
12/12/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003246 $499,20
12/12/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003246 $35.70
12/12/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003246 g $301.00
12/12/2025 COMM 18T PMCHK00003246 ‘%? $72.10
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHEO00003250 $295.75
12/26/2025 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003250 $175,50
12/5/2025 PMCHK00003245 $0.00



System: 1/2/2026  9:39:00 AM
User Date: 12/31/2025

* Voided Checks

_ Check Number Vendor ID

Auburn Rec & Park Page: 3
VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT User ID: D Shaw

Payables Management

Vendor Check Name Check Date Checkbook ID Audit Trail Code Amount

Total Checks: 118

Total Amount of Checks:

$303,749.09




SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.3

DESCRIPTION:

INFORMATION:

FISCAL IMPACT:

REVIEW OF FINANCIALS FOR DECEMBER, 2025
SEE ATTACHED
REVIEW AND APPROVE, FORWARD TO THE

CONSENT CALENDAR FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

NONE

-10-



Prepared By: Diane J Shaw
Title: Accounting Clerk IT
Date: 1.15.26

December Financials Summary Report

Period Covered: December 2025

Executive Summary

For the year 2025-2026, the Financials reflect the Mid-Year budget for 2025-2026. This report
outlines key areas where actual financials deviated by $10,000 or more from the budget, both
over and under budget.

Revenue Overview

o Total Revenue: $6,715,470 YTD
o Budgeted Revenue: $6,644,886 YTD
» Variance: +$70,584

Significant Variances:

1. Park & Recreation Services
e Actual: §1,425,596
e Budgeted: $1,401,070
e Variance: +24,526
e Explanation: We earned $16,913 over budget for both adult & youth basketball.

2. Miscellaneous Revenue
e Actual: $67,416
e Budgeted: $45,574
e Variance: +21,842
e Explanation: We were reimbursed $16,137 from insurance for F&G wages
related to the gym roof claim.

3. Grants & Donations
e Actual: $53,151
e Budgeted: $38,362
e Variance: +14,789

-11-



e Explanation: We received a one-time $8,189 stabilization & Cost of Care
payment from PCOE as an eligible provider ($431 per child based on April 2025
enrollment). We also receive $154 per eligible child each month which we cannot
include in the budget as we have nothing in writing from them indicating how
long it will continue.

Expense Overview

o Total Expenses: $5,132,537 YTD
o Budgeted Expenses: $5,258,908 YTD
o Variance: -126,371

Significant Variances:

1. Operations & Supplies
e Actual: $426,194
e Budgeted: $440,615
e Variance: -$14,421
e Explanation: Small Tools expense is under by $6,136, Field Marking is under by
$4,032, and Safety Supplies expense is under by $4,742. It is anticipated these
expenses will even out over time.

2. Utilities
e Actual: $175,989
o Budgeted: $212,829
e Variance: -$36,840
e Explanation: The largest two anomalies are Gas/Electric at CVCC running
$5,402 under budget and Gas/Electric at Sierra Pool running under $13,529. 1

believe these items will be true savings for the District. Staff’s estimates were
originally too high.

3. Building & Grounds Maintenance
e Actual: $437,806
o Budgeted: $451,326
e Variance: -$13,520
e Explanation: This is primarily due to Sierra Pool maintenance being under
budget by $7,900 and Tree Maintenance at Rec Park is under budget by $5,000.

4. Salaries Expense
e Actual: $2,048,305
o Budgeted: $2,079,019
e Variance: -$30,714
e Explanation: Salary expenses are under budget district-wide.

-12-



S. Benefits & Payroll Costs
¢ Actual: $911,281
Budgeted: $937,544

]
e Variance: -§$2¢,26%
e Explanation: The savings in Salaries Expense savings is directly related to
savings with Benefits & Payroll Costs.
Summary and Recommendations

Recommendations:

« No recommendations at this time.

-13-
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Date:

1/15/2026

Auburn Area Recreation and Park District 1

Balance Sheet

12/31/2025
ASSETS
Current Assets
Imprest Fund (Petty Cash)
Cash Tills

First Foundation - Friends 501(c)(3)
First Foundation Bank

CLASS - Contingency Fund
CLASS-Equipment Reserve
CLASS-Future Capital Construction
Placer County Treasure-General
Placer Co.- Equipment Repl Reserve
Placer Co.- Future Capital Construction
Placer Co - ADA Reserve

Less: Placer FMV offset

Placer Co. - Contingency Fund
Placer Co. - Arboretum Fund

Placer Co - Atwood Fund

Placer Co. - Atwood Equip Fund
Placer County Treasurer - City Trust
Accounts Receivable

Due From Other Governments

Due From Other Funds - Atwood
PCOE Receivables

ELOP Receivables

Lease Recievables - Current
Prepaid Expenses

Prepaid Liability Expense

Prepaid Workers Comp Insurance

Total Current Assets

Non-Current Assets
CEPPT (CalPERS) Trust
Lease Receivables

Total Non-Current Assets

Restricted Reserve Funds

Total Restricted Funds
Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets: Land
Fixed Assets: Structures
Fixed Assets: Equipment
Fixed Assets: Computer Equipment & Software
Fixed Assets: Vehicles
Fixed Assets: Office Furniture & Rec Equipment
Construction In Progress
Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets

Deferred Outflows of Resources
Pensions - Def Outflows of Resources

TOTAL ASSETS

Current
YTD

500.00
130.00
21,005.73
418,334.83
70,000.00
510,188.13
510,188.13
1,657,939.97
280,580.72
726,559.52
23,008.75
(14,904.09)
70,000.00
15,613.73
524.42
1,496.08
394,097.09
14,877.15
28,597.66
2,020.08
6,615.00
38,405.00
35,203.00
266.75
120,064.50
60,867.90

4,992,270.05

682,949.51
36,823.00

719,772.51

0.00

1,970,546.12
11,192,210.76
3,928,266.23
70,252.13
438,473.65
290,954.92
542,990.69
(9,162,326.65)

9,271,367.85

709,123.00

708,123.00

15,692,533.41 _15-



LIABILITIES AND NET PROFIT

Current Liabilities
Deferred Civic Rec Revenue
Prepaid Revenue
Unearned Civic Rec A/R Offset
User Credits Payable
Stale Checks Liability
Refundable Liability (Refunds)
Accounts Payable
PGE Tru-up payable
Due to Other Funds - General
Retentions Payable
Gift Certificates Unearned
Gift Certificates - Not Purchased (Prizes)
Prepaid Newcastle Discovery Club Revenue
Compensated Absenses
Sales Tax Payable
Worker's Comp Payable
Lease Payable - Current

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
Lease Payable - Sterling Bank
Net OPEB Liability

Net Pension Liability

Total Long Term Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Pensions - Def inflows of Resources
OPEB - Def inflows
Deferred Inflows - Leases

Net Position
Investments in Fixed Assets
RFB: Reserved City Mitigation
GFB: Youth Assistance Fund
General Fund Balance
RFB: COVID Relief Funding
DFB: Annual Equip Replacement Reserv.
DFB: Annual Contingency Reserve

DFB: Designated for Future Capital Construction

RFB: Arboretum Grant Fund

RFB: Atwood Reserves

RFB: Atwood Equip Fund

RFB: 501(c)(3) Fund

GFB: General Fund (ADA Reserve)
Net Profit (Loss)

Total Net Postion

TOTAL LIABILITY AND NET POSITION

Current
YTD

38,754.87
3,382.00
10,773.92
12,906.47
860.96
300.00
(37.91)
18,903.91
2,020.08
3,108.04
69.90
234.00
20,480.00
238,698.13
94.97
19,948.45
127,000.00

$497,507.79

1,589,000.00
241,537.00
1,382,607.00

3,213,144.00

3,710,651.79

70.662.00
212,287.00
66,957.38

349,906.38

7,555,368.00

195,952.00 -

756,788.73
§557,746.44
4,649.00
640,580.72
70,000.00
892,310.52
15,613.73
524.00
1,495.00
21,005.73
18,008.75
1,582,932.62

$11,631,975.24

$15,692,633.41

-16-
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4.4 Cover Sheet: Resolution #2026-1: Transfer $38.531 of Future
Capital Reserve Funds for Completed Projects

Auburn Area Recreation and Park District Finance Committee Meeting, January 2026.
The Issue:

Shall the Auburn Area Recreation and Park District (District) approve and adopt Resolution #2026-1, a
resolution authorizing the transfer funds from the Future Capital Construction Reserves to the General
Fund for completed projects?

Background:

At the March 27, 2025 Board meeting, the Board of Directors authorized the Project list for the
following completed projects:

1. Regional Park - Dry Creek Playground replacement and ADA path of travel
e Total project authorization: $125,000
¢ Future Capital Construction Reserve funding approved: $40,000
2. Overlook Park - Modular Roof and Siding Fire Repairs
e Approved funding: $7,500 (remaining portion of insurance deductible)
e Funded by Future Capital Construction Reserves
3. Parking Bumpers - Recreation Park and Regional Park Solar Structures and Rec Shop
¢ Approved Future Capital Construction Reserve funding: $10,000

At the September 23, 2025 Board meeting, the Board of Directors approved a mid-year project list
revision to include:

4. Bike Park Signage Project
¢ Approved funding from Future Capital Construction Reserve: $4,347

Project Completion Summary

* Regional Park Playground and ADA Improvements
¢ Contractors: Kompan California, Inc. (playground equipment) and Baldoni (ADA pathway)
Total Project cost: $104,717
County Mitigation funding: $85,000
Amount funded by Future Capital Construction Reserves: $19,714

¢ Overlook Park Modular Fire Repairs
¢ Contractor: KYA Services
¢ Total repair cost: $58,169
¢ Insurance coverage: Total cost less $10,000 deductible
¢ Future Capital Construction Reserves funded: $7,500

e Parking Bumper Installation
¢ Contractor: PBM Construction
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¢ Final project cost: $6,960
® Project completed under the authorized amount of $10,000

¢ Bike Park Signage
¢ Contractor: F. Loduca Co.
¢ Total cost for signage and installation: $4,357

Total Transfer Amount

The total amount of Future Capital Construction Reserve funds used for the completed projects
equals 838,531, which is now appropriate for transfer to the General Fund.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends that the Finance Committee review and recommend approval of Resolution #2026-1,
a resolution authorizing the transfer of $38,531 from the Future Capital Construction Reserves to the
General Fund. Staff further recommends forwarding this item to the Board of Directors for review and
adoption on the Consent Calendar.

Attachment:

Resolution Number 2026-1
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RESOLUTION NUMBER 2026-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE AUBURN
AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF
FUTURE CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION RESERVES TO THE GENERAL FUND.

WHEREAS, the Auburn Area Recreation and Park District (“District™) approved the Project List
for 2025-2026 in March of 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Regional Park Dry Creek Playground and updated Path of Travel were approved
for $125,000, to be funded by County Mitigation and Future Capital Construction Reserves; and

WHEREAS, the Overlook Park Modular Roof and Siding project wase approved in the amount of
$7,500, representing the District’s remaining insurance deductible related to a vandalism-related
fire, to be funded by Future Capital Construction Reserves; and

WHEREAS, Parking Bumpers at Recreation and Regional Parks were approved for $10,000, to
be funded by the Future Capital Construction Reserves; and

WHEREAS, the District approved a mid-year Project List for 2025-2026 in September of 2025;
and

WHEREAS, the Bike Park Signage Project was approved in the amount of $4,347, to be funded
by Future Capital Construction Reserves; and

WHEREAS, all four projects have been satisfactorily completed and eligible costs have been paid
from the General Fund.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of Directors of the Auburn Area
Recreation and Park District hereby authorizes the transfer of $38,531 from the Future Capital
Construction Reserve to the General Fund as a reimbursement for completed capital project
expenditures.

APPROVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED ON January 29, 2026, by the following roll call vote:

Ayes:
Noes:
Absent:
Abstain:
Mike Lynch
Chairperson of the Governing Board
ATTEST:

Clerk to the Governing Board
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DISCUSSION ITEMS:

1)
2)
3)
4)
)
6)
7)
8)

2025 Events P&L Review

5 Year History of Volunteer and Work Release Hours

County Mitigation Fund, current balance $518,320

City Mitigation total is $391,579, with $151,579 not encumbered
California CLASS as of December 31, 2025

Placer County Investment Report as of November 30, 2025
Placer County Investment Report as of December 31, 2025
CEPPT Account Update Summary as of December 31, 2025
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Discussion Item #1: Cover sheet — 2025 Events P& L Review

Auburn Recreation District Finance Committee meeting January 2026.

The Issue

A review of the Profit and Loss (P&L) statements from the 2025 events at ARD.
Background

ARD puts on several events per year. A P&L for each event is attached.

A side-by-side comparison for each event is also attached.

Recommendation for the Finance Committee

Staff recommends sending this to the Board for review.
Fiscal Impact

The Fiscal Impact for each event is on each P&L
Attachments

2025 ARD Events side-by-side comparison
2025 ARD Events — P&L for each event and Auburn Community Festival prize breakdown
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Roller Skating Night

Revenue
Ticket sales
Total Revenue
Exgenses
Supplies
Spring clamps, ties, glovds
Batteries
Advertising
Image.net
Facebook

Extra Wages
Staff - Recreation
Staff- O/T
F&G - O/T only

Total Expenses

Profit for Roller Skating Night
NOTE: Fundraiser for Preschool

Revision date: 6-25-25

4/18/2025
$2,330.00
§2,330.00
$43.41
$36.99
$6.42
$243.60
$236.40
$7.20
$110.38
$110.38
$0.00
$0.00
$397.39
$1,932.61
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Party in the Park

Revenue
Platinum Sponsorships *
Vendor registrations through CivicRec
Auburn Rotary (beer sales)
Total Revenue

Expenses
Entertainment
Rythum Vandals (band) 1,000.00
Lifetime Rocker (band) 6,000.00
Sound 600.00
Stage 700.00
Light Tower 145.00
Drinks & meals for band 260.00

Supplies/Misc

Entertainment for kids 104.00
(Sun Squads, Ollyball, Flying Discs)
Cooks Portable Toilets 850.23
Trash bin 171.51
Snacks, Ice & drinks 166.59
Security 1,403.38
Park N Pour 570.00
White marking chalk for vendors 72.84
Cable ties 63.25
SESAC 289.75
ASCAP 111.71
Mileage (Mark) 12.60
Environmental Health Permit 483.00
Advertising
Facebool $9.92
Imagenet $472.80
Meta $50.00

Extra Wages

Recreation O/T only $42.54
Staff - O/T only $0.00
F&G - O/T only $977.34

Total Expenses

Loss for Party in the Park

*Platinum Sponsorships

Ascent [PA $3,500
Auburn Kiwanis Foundation $3,500
IFC & Insurance Mktg $3,500
LiveOak Waldorf $3,500
Maki Heating & Air $3,500
Old Town Pizza $3,000
Precision Orthodontics $3,000
Sutter Health $3,500

Revision date: 10-15-25

$5,000.00
$2,701.00
$2,012.86

$8,705.00

$4,298.86

$532.72

$1,019.88

$9,713.86

$14,556.46

June 20, 2025

($4,842.60)
e AT SRV
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Parks & Big Trucks

Revenue
Sponsorships*
Poppy's Sno Biz vendor
Total Revenue

Expenses

Adveritising
Image.net
Banner
Web
Speaker

Other
Hats

Decals/table cloths

Extra Wages
Staff - Rec
Staff - F&G (overtime)

Total Expenses

Profit for Park & Big Trucks

*Platinum Spensorships
Ascent IPA
Auburn Kiwanis Foundation

IFC & Insurance Mkig
LiveOak Waldorf
Maki Heating & Air
Old Town Pizza
Precision Orthodontics
Sutter Health

Revision date: 10-16-25

$236.40
$32.18
$75.00
$143.67

$321.60
$419.35

$0.00
$0.00

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,000
$3,000
$3,500

July 26, 2025

$3,000.00
$200.00
$3,200.00
$487.25
$740.95
$0.00
$1,228.20
S 1,971.80
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Revenue

Food Truck Fiesta

Sponsorships *
Alcohol Sales

Revenue from Booth Sales

Expenses

Sub total
FOARD Admin fee
Total Revenue

Entertainiment

Robert Woods (band)
Stage/Curt's Auto Body
Food & Drinks for the bands

Advertising

Supplies

Graphic Design/Web Dev (image.net)

Signs/Banners
Face Books advertisement

Sesac Music License

Ascap

Compostable plastic cups
Staples for Signage

Zip Ties/Cable Ties/LED lights
Ice & Water

Other Costs / Adjustments

Insurance

Commissions to Rappe winery
Commissions to Lone Buffalo winery
Area Portable Toilets

Kelpro security

Recology

Alcohol License

Park'N Pour (tap trailer)

Liability Insurance (1/3)
Alcohol Insurance

Extra Wages

Staff - Rec
Staff - F&G (overtime)

Total Expenses

$3,500.00
$5,850.00
$2,835.00
$12,185.00
(608.25)

$1,180.00
$500.00
$600.00
$80.00
$540.23
$472.80
$62.50
$4.93
$949.64
$266.75
$111.71
$523.86
$8.14
$10.71
$28.47
$2,273.64
$212.00
$384.00
$256.98
$120.00
$680.66
$50.00
$570.00
$773.08
$441.00
$332.08
$526.41
$0.00
$526.41

Profit for Bike Park Fundraiser

*Platinum_ Sponsorships

Ascent [PA

Auburn Kiwanis Foundation
[FC & Insurance Mktg
LiveOak Waldorf

Maki Heating & Air

Old Town Pizza

Precision Orthodontics
Sutter Health

Revision date: 1-2-26

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,000
$3,000
$3,500

August 15, 2025

$11,575.75

$6,243.00

$5,332.75
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Revenue

Ain't Necessarily Dead Fest

Sponsorships *

Sponsors specifically for Dead Fest**

Placer County Revenue Sharing

Alcohol Sales

Sales through ARD for Vendor Booth rentals
Raffle Sales

Camping Pass Revenue

Expenses

Sub total

FOARD Adrmin fee (5% on all axcepr for slcohol commission)

Total Revenue

Entertainment

Stu Allen & Mars Hotel Band

Jason Wilcox - Bob & Jerry Band

Joe Nipper - Nipper Brothers Band
Jason Beard - Bring Joy Band

Gary Campus - Brothers & Beyond Band
Matt Gillies - KNUF Band

Matt Defer - Tattered & Tied Band

Jim Lewin - Band

Andrew Wilson - Lighting Engineering
KD Sound (Stage & lighting)

River City Rentals - Light tower & hitch
Mark Materne - Sound & Sound Engineering
Derek McReavy - Sound Equipment
Food & drinks for bands

Advertising

Supplies

Image net (graphic design)
Facebool Ads
Poster Illustration & Design

Sesac Music License

Ascap fees

T-Post Caps & Fence

Water, ice, water station

Food & drinks

Plastic Buckets for beer cages
Pupup Canopy

Compostable cups

Area Portable (Portable toilets)

Other Costs / Adjustments

Kelpro Security

Sheriff

Recology, trash bins

Park 'N Pour (tap trailer)

Propane

Liability Insurance (1/3)

Environmental Health & Convenience fee
Alcohol Commissions

Lunch planning meeting w/volunteer coord.
Ext Cords (2), diagonal cutter/tape measure
(3) Thank you plaques

Payment Processing Fees for Camping Rev
Signs (Re: Unauthorized vending prohibited)

Extra Wages

FRG-0O/T
Rec-0Q/T

Total Expenses

$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$400.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$400.00
$300.00
$500.00
$500.00
$4,000.00
$145.00
$500.00
$1,500.00

$472.80
$125.00
$150.00

266.75
$111.71
$284.51
$317.73
$668.31

$23.57
$162.98
$520.41
$909.48

$520.00
$2,008.95
$159.38
$570.00
$21.40
$441.00
$508.83
$12,331.63
$72.20
$75.52
$112.61
$229.00
$101.89

$1,910.20
$0.00

Profit {Loss) for Youth Assistance

September 13, 2025

$3,500.00
$7,500.00
$450.00
$24,663.27
$6,370.00

$2,929.00
$45,412.27
($1,654.03)

$43,758.24

$14,645.00

$747.80

$3,265.45

$17,152.41

$1,910.20

$37,720.86

$6,037.3"
=—-49



Dead Fest P&L Page 2

*Platinum Sponsorships
$3,500 Ascent IPA
$3,500 Auburn Kiwanis Foundation
$3,500 IFC & insurance Mktg
$3,500 LiveOak Waldorf
$3,500 Maki Heating & Air
$3,000 Old Town Pizza
$3,000 Precision Orthodontics
$3,500 Sutter Health

**Sponsors specifically for Dead Fest:
$1,000 Veronica Blake Foundation {Placer Community Foundation)
$6,500 Armrod Charitable Foundation
§7,500

Revision date: 1-2-26
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The Great Auburn Obstacle Race

September 28, 2025

Revenue
Sponsorships paid to ARD * $3,500.00
Donations ** $7,000.00
Registrations: Athlete Registration $13,122.18
Total Revenue $23,622.18
Expenses
Advertising $317.32
Banners
Facebook postings $254.82
Update event sign $62.50
Runners $7,790.76
Ribbons, Metals $1,796.07
RFID timing announcer $2,375.00
T-Shirts $3,619.69
Supplies $4,387.95
Marking paint/cautiion tape/ties $153.33
Kelpro Security (2024's paid Jan 2025) $350.00
Kelpro Security $400.00
Image.net (graphic design & web) $472.80
gloves/ties/cutters $62.07
Lumber $45.29
Mini pumpkins $124.75
Rental of 2 utility vehicles $1,565.49
PVC pipe/landscape fabric/caution tape $601.57
Dish soap & cups $80.15
Ratchet tie, cutters, tarp $289.67
Trailer w/brakes & hitch $85.00
Topsoil (3 yards) $148.19
Snacks & snack bags $9.64
Exira Wages $1,023.12
Rec $180.13
F&G-0O/T $842.99
Youth Services $0.00
Total Expenses $13,519.15
Profit for The Great Auburn Obstacle Race $10,103.03

*Platinum Sponsorships
$3,500 Ascent IPA
$3,500 Auburn Kiwanis Foundation
$3,500 IFC & Insurance Mktg
$3,500 LiveOak Waldorf
$3,500 Maki Heating & Air
$3,000 Old Town Pizza
$3,000 Precision Orthodontics

$3,500 Sutter Health

**Spaonsors speicifically for Obstacle Race:
$2,000 Gold Rush Chevy
$5,000 M45 Automotive
$7,000

Revision date: 1-2-26
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Harvest Festival

Revenue
*Platinum Sponsorships
**Sponsorships for Harvest Festival
Vendor registrations/CivicRec Revenue
Eco Valley straw bale donation
Feed the Hungry - Toy Donation
Auburn Tropies donation of Trophy

Total Revenue

EXjpenses
Entertainment
Samual Berns
SESAC Music License
ASCAP
Stage/Curt's Auto Body
Advertising
Banners
Image.net
Facebook
Prize Winners
Pumpkin Contest Winners
Scarecrow Contest Winners
Trophy donated by Auburn Trophies
Prizes
Supplies/Other
Snacks & décor
Propane
Debris box
Straw bales (donated)
Mileage reimbursement
Toys Donated by Feed Thy Hungry
T-Shirts
Marking chalk
3 Coolers
Pop-up tent/canopies
Extention cords
Speaker (purchased YS 24/25)
Placer County Health permit
Exira Wages
F&G-0O/T
Youth Services

Total Expenses

$4,000.00
$2,425.00
$6,427.00
$1,119.20
$500.00
$40.00

$500.00
$266.75
$111.70
$600.00

$78.78
$394.00
$13.41

$2,450.00
$1,100.00
$40.00
$198.65

$208.60
$22.16
$680.66
$1,119.20
$12.60
$500.00
$523.38
$76.66
$204.66
$518.96
$39.85
$143.66
$508.83

$1,026.84
$460.63

Net Profit for Auburn Harvest Festival

*Platinum Sponsorships

$3,500 Ascent IPA

$3,500 Auburn Kiwanis Foundation
$3,500 IFC & Insurance Mkig
$3,500 LiveOak Waldorf

$3,500 Maki Heating & Air

$3,000 Old Town Pizza

$3,000 Precision Orthodontics
$3,500 Sutter Health

**Sponsors specificaily for Harvest Festival
$1,000 Thunder Valley

$1,425 $1500 Harris Gasses Donation thru 501 - $1425 after 5% admin fee

$2,425.00

Revision date: 12-10-25

October 18, 2025

$1,478.45

$486.19

$3,788.65

$4,559.22

$1,487.47

$14,511.20

$11,799.98

$2,711.22

Smeee————
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Discussion Item #2 - Cover Sheet — 5 Year History of Volunteer and Work Release Hours

Auburn Area Recreation and Park District (ARD) Standing Finance Committee January 2026.

Background

On September 24, 2019, Director Lynch requested a 5-year history of ARD’s Volunteer hours by others, on an annual basis.

The average annual Volunteer hours (last three calendar years, and 2 prior fiscal years): 4,370

ARD peaked with the highest volunteer hours in 2022-2023 with a total of 5,887, most of which came from Youth Basketball

Coaches for the Recreation Department.

ARD’s lowest year is 2020-2021 with 2,565 hours reported for volunteers.

Volunteer and Work Release Hours

2021-2022 Hours

Youth Serv. Volunteer hours: -
F & G Volunteer hours: 1,637.26
F & G Work release hours: 14.00
F & G Communtiy Service hours: 245.50
Recreation Volunteers: 3,643.00

2022-2023 Hours

Youth Serv. Volunteer hours: -
F & G Volunteer hours: 896.99
F & G Work release hours: 32.00
F & G Communtiy Service hours: 182.50
Recreation Volunteers: 4,776.00

Calendar Year 2023 Hours

Youth Serv. Volunteer hours: -
F & G Volunteer hours: 1,053.12

F & G Work release hours: -
F & G Communtiy Service hours: 127.00
Pickleball Hours 131.00

Recreation Volunteers: -

Calendar Year 2024 Hours

Youth Serv. Volunteer hours: -
Admin Intern 127.05
F & G Volunteer hours: 573.67
F & G Work release hours: 389.50
F & G Communtiy Service hours: 167.00

Pickleball Hours -
Recreation Volunteers: 3,275.00

Calendar Year 2025 Hours
Youth Serv. Volunteer hours: 0.00
Admin Intern 6.32
F & G Volunteer hours: 501.75
*F & G Work release hours: 0.00
F & G Communtiy Service hours: 591.00
Recreation Volunteers: 3,481.50

5,539.76 Total Hours for YR '21-'22

5,887.49 Total Hours for YR '22-'23

1,311.12 Total Hours for Calendar YR 2023

No longer included w/ARD

4,532.22 Total Hours for Calendar YR 2024

*Per Jesse, we don't participate in work release anymore

4,580.57 Total Hours for Calendar YR 2025
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